
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

4 

8 

14 

7 

31 

30 

12 

17 

19 

20 

25 

2 

3 

27 

6 

26 

1 

5 

29 

32 

28 

10 

9 

16 

24 

23 

13 

18 

11 

22 

34 

15 

21 

33 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Name 

Rami Azzam 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Chris Edwards 

Ahmed Al Hammadi 

Anjum Shaikh 

Atef Al Barwani 

Kameron Khan 

Mohammed Ismail 

Ilyas Sheikh 

Manu Mathew 

Khalifa Alqubaisi 

Jeroen Vinken 

Pedja Jakovljevic  

Marc Roca 

Mohamed Shoaib Khan 

Jonathan Duncan 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Laurent Arnold 

David Zavadescu 

Mahmood Jaafar 

Wissam Hatim 

Greg Watt 

Andrew Vieira 

Enrique Gluckmann 

Bernd Romischer 

Benjamin Trespe 

Alfonso Lopez Pandiella 

Bruno De Champris 

Alex Scerri 

Ali Al Hammadi 

Alexander Tyrwhitt 

Juergen Schmitz 

Barry Stimpson 

Sultan Al Suwaidi 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

11 

11 

10 

Diff 

0.022 

0.046 

0.047 

0.066 

0.082 

0.289 

0.332 

0.383 

0.482 

0.605 

0.702 

0.729 

0.733 

0.772 

0.821 

0.825 

1.084 

1.087 

1.276 

1.305 

1.308 

1.428 

1.443 

1.550 

1.601 

1.659 

1.722 

1.796 

2.103 

2.157 

2.183 

2.324 

2.476 

Gap 

0.022 

0.024 

0.001 

0.019 

0.016 

0.207 

0.043 

0.051 

0.099 

0.123 

0.097 

0.027 

0.004 

0.039 

0.049 

0.004 

0.259 

0.003 

0.189 

0.029 

0.003 

0.120 

0.015 

0.107 

0.051 

0.058 

0.063 

0.074 

0.307 

0.054 

0.026 

0.141 

0.152 

Best Tm 

58.215 

58.237 

58.261 

58.262 

58.281 

58.297 

58.504 

58.547 

58.598 

58.697 

58.820 

58.917 

58.944 

58.948 

58.987 

59.036 

59.040 

59.299 

59.302 

59.491 

59.520 

59.523 

59.643 

59.658 

59.765 

59.816 

59.874 

59.937 

1:00.011 

1:00.318 

1:00.372 

1:00.398 

1:00.539 

1:00.691 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

1  

2  

KART NO 5 - LAP INVALIDATED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS 

KART NO 9,19,31 - LAP INVALIDATED DUE TO WHITE LINE INFRINGEMENT  

Printed: 25/02/2019 21:55:13 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

SWS LR4 CUP & SENIOR/MASTER CUP 

SWS Senior Cup & Master Category 

Qualifying  

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 20:09:59 

THE DROP CIRCUIT 0.950 km 

25/02/2019 20:05 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

DNF 

No. 

11 

6 

8 

15 

17 

13 

1 

27 

26 

33 

16 

21 

25 

22 

29 

2 

7 

14 

20 

5 

23 

19 

24 

34 

12 

32 

9 

30 

18 

28 

10 

4 

3 

31 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Name 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Atef Al Barwani 

Ahmed Al Hammadi 

Rami Azzam 

Chris Edwards 

Anjum Shaikh 

Khalifa Alqubaisi 

Mohammed Ismail 

Kameron Khan 

Jeroen Vinken 

Pedja Jakovljevic  

Ilyas Sheikh 

Mohamed Shoaib Khan 

Manu Mathew 

Enrique Gluckmann 

Marc Roca 

Jonathan Duncan 

Benjamin Trespe 

Greg Watt 

David Zavadescu 

Mahmood Jaafar 

Ali Al Hammadi 

Wissam Hatim 

Alex Scerri 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Alexander Tyrwhitt 

Laurent Arnold 

Alfonso Lopez Pandiella 

Barry Stimpson 

Sultan Al Suwaidi 

Juergen Schmitz 

Bruno De Champris 

Andrew Vieira 

Bernd Romischer 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

5 

Diff 

0.398 

3.834 

3.946 

4.120 

5.350 

8.279 

4.113 

8.747 

8.999 

9.274 

9.661 

10.086 

10.089 

10.544 

10.870 

13.160 

13.880 

16.771 

17.449 

20.374 

22.991 

26.644 

26.926 

27.107 

28.361 

28.723 

29.223 

32.098 

32.489 

32.839 

40.079 

32.371 

DNF 

Gap 

0.398 

3.436 

0.112 

0.007 

1.230 

2.929 

0.167 

0.468 

0.252 

0.275 

0.387 

0.425 

0.003 

0.455 

0.326 

2.290 

0.720 

2.891 

0.678 

2.925 

2.617 

3.653 

0.282 

0.181 

1.254 

0.362 

0.500 

2.875 

0.118 

0.350 

7.240 

0.273 

5 Laps 

Best Tm 

58.132 

58.048 

58.021 

58.585 

58.404 

58.172 

58.780 

58.012 

58.592 

58.723 

58.710 

58.611 

58.512 

58.447 

58.696 

58.710 

59.113 

58.785 

59.143 

59.226 

59.123 

59.298 

1:00.275 

59.723 

59.209 

59.868 

59.689 

59.477 

1:00.540 

1:00.096 

59.880 

59.163 

59.730 

59.178 

Points 

40 

36 

33 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  KART NO 3 AND 27 - 3 PLACES PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 

Printed: 25/02/2019 21:57:06 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.398 

Avg. Speed 

57.677 

Best Lap Tm 

58.012 

Best Speed 

58.953 

Best Lap by 

27 - Mohammed Ismail 

 

SWS LR4 CUP & SENIOR/MASTER CUP 

SWS Senior Cup & Master Category 

Race 1 

Race (10 Laps) started at 20:44:11 

THE DROP CIRCUIT 0.950 km 

25/02/2019 20:40 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

27 

4 

22 

11 

3 

30 

9 

21 

12 

16 

14 

7 

20 

6 

32 

2 

31 

8 

25 

1 

15 

5 

23 

18 

17 

34 

29 

13 

33 

19 

28 

24 

26 

10 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Name 

Ahmed Al Hammadi 

Anjum Shaikh 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Chris Edwards 

Rami Azzam 

Khalifa Alqubaisi 

Atef Al Barwani 

Pedja Jakovljevic  

Mohamed Shoaib Khan 

Jeroen Vinken 

Enrique Gluckmann 

Mohammed Ismail 

Bernd Romischer 

Ilyas Sheikh 

Marc Roca 

Kameron Khan 

Wissam Hatim 

Manu Mathew 

Benjamin Trespe 

Greg Watt 

Jonathan Duncan 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

David Zavadescu 

Laurent Arnold 

Alex Scerri 

Alfonso Lopez Pandiella 

Bruno De Champris 

Mahmood Jaafar 

Ali Al Hammadi 

Juergen Schmitz 

Alexander Tyrwhitt 

Andrew Vieira 

Sultan Al Suwaidi 

Barry Stimpson 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Diff 

0.853 

1.410 

5.051 

5.215 

6.225 

6.959 

7.243 

7.444 

7.764 

8.342 

11.179 

11.493 

12.620 

14.174 

15.689 

17.498 

19.504 

19.799 

19.807 

20.703 

20.810 

25.949 

26.078 

29.091 

29.299 

29.428 

34.665 

34.805 

36.279 

36.672 

38.272 

38.816 

38.818 

Gap 

0.853 

0.557 

3.641 

0.164 

1.010 

0.734 

0.284 

0.201 

0.320 

0.578 

2.837 

0.314 

1.127 

1.554 

1.515 

1.809 

2.006 

0.295 

0.008 

0.896 

0.107 

5.139 

0.129 

3.013 

0.208 

0.129 

5.237 

0.140 

1.474 

0.393 

1.600 

0.544 

0.002 

Best Tm 

57.974 

57.467 

57.668 

58.247 

58.246 

58.471 

58.418 

58.438 

58.140 

58.438 

58.317 

58.617 

57.749 

58.534 

58.680 

58.708 

58.706 

58.899 

59.291 

59.100 

59.174 

58.242 

59.478 

59.320 

59.961 

59.275 

59.317 

59.631 

59.892 

1:00.171 

1:00.211 

1:00.297 

1:00.096 

1:00.198 

Points 

40 

36 

33 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 25/02/2019 21:56:47 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.853 

Avg. Speed 

58.002 

Best Lap Tm 

57.467 

Best Speed 

59.512 

Best Lap by 

4 - Anjum Shaikh 

 

SWS LR4 CUP & SENIOR/MASTER CUP 

SWS Senior Cup & Master Category 

Race 2 

Race (11 Laps) started at 21:17:45 

THE DROP CIRCUIT 0.950 km 

25/02/2019 21:20 


